

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF618-277-21

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested. Please refer to the response below.

## Amount of CT scanners the Trust own, please could you include location, make, model, age and capability?

1	<u>ш</u> с.	T SCANNER	КСН	SIEMANS HEALTHINEERS	SOMATRON DEFINITION EDGE PLUS	0
2	Œ C	T SCANNER	КСН	GE HEALTHCARE	CT REVOLUTION	1
3	ш с.	T SCANNER	WHH	GE HEALTHCARE	CT SCANNER OPTIMA CT660	5
4	E C	T SCANNER	QEQMH	SIEMANS HEALTHINEERS	SOMATOM DEFINITION FLASH CT SCANNER	11
5	Œ C	T SCANNER	WHH	SIEMANS HEALTHINEERS	SOMATOM DEFINITION FLASH CT SCANNER	11

Number Column denotes age in whole years

## Amount of Injector pumps currently within CT, please could you include make, model and age?

1	Œ	KCH	WOLVERSON XRAY	CT EXPRESS INJECTOR UNIT	1	СТ, КСН
2	Œ.	WHH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR STELLANT STELLANT	5	CT: ROOM 2, WHH
3	Œ.	WHH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR STELLANT STELLANT	5	CT: ROOM 2, WHH
4	<u>iii</u>	QEQMH	ULRICH	ULRICH CT MOTION INJECTOR CT MOTION	8	CT: ROOM 2, QEQM
5	<u>iii</u>	QEQMH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR STELLANT STELLANT	11	CT, QEQM
6		WHH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR STELLANT STELLANT	11	CT: ROOM 1, WHH
7	Œ.	QEQMH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR SYSTEM CEILING ARM OCS III	11	CT, QEQM
8	<u>III</u>	WHH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR SYSTEM CEILING ARM OCS III	11	CT: ROOM 1, WHH

Number Column denotes age in whole years

# Amount of MRI scanners the Trust own again please could you specify location, make, model, age and field strength?

or engan.								
	1	Œ	MRI SCANNER	ксн	SIEMANS HEALTHINEERS	MAGNETOM AERA 1.5T AERA	4	
i	2	Œ	MRI SCANNER	ксн	SIEMANS HEALTHINEERS	MAGNETOM SKYRA 3T MRI SKYRA	4	
1	3	Œ	MRI SCANNER	WHH	SIEMANS HEALTHINEERS	MAGNETOM SKYRA 3T MRI SKYRA	9	
4	4	Œ	MRI SCANNER	WHH	SIEMANS HEALTHINEERS	MAGNETOM AERA 1.5T AERA	9	

Number Column denotes age in whole years



1

## Amount of injector pumps within MRI, please could you specify make, model and age?

1		QEQMH	MEDRAD UK LTD	MR INJECTION SYSTEM SOLARIS	1	MRI, QEQM
2	Œ	KCH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR MRXPERION MRXPERION	4	MRI, KCH
3	Œ	KCH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR MRXPERION MRXPERION	4	MRI, KCH
4	Œ	KCH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR MRXPERION MRXPERION	4	MRI, KCH
5	Œ	WHH	MEDRAD UK LTD	MR INJECTION SYSTEM SOLARIS	9	MRI, WHH
6	1	WHH	MEDRAD UK LTD	MR INJECTION SYSTEM SOLARIS	9	MRI, WHH

Number Column denotes age in whole years

Amount of injector pumps within the radiotherapy suite, please could you specify make, model and age?

N/A

## Amount of injector pumps within the catheterisation suite, please could you specify make, model and age?

1	(IIII)	WHH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR ARTERION MK 7 ARTERION	9	pPCI (CARDIAC CATHETER SUITE), WHH
2	Œ	KCH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR PROVIS	13	ENDOVASCULAR THEATRE, KCH
3	Œ	QEQMH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR PROVIS	15	CARDIOLOGY OPD, QEQM
4	Œ	WHH	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR PROVIS	18	pPCI (CARDIAC CATHETER SUITE), WHH
5	Œ	КСН	MEDRAD UK LTD	INJECTOR PROVIS	18	ENDOVASCULAR THEATRE, KCH

Number Column denotes age in whole years

Does the Trust use a dose management software programme? If so please specify programme and how long this has been used for. Currently not used

Does the Trust use a contrast media management programme? If so please specify the programme and how long this has been used for. Currently not used

Does the Trust utilise any AI software within radiology? If so please could you specify programme and its application? Brainomix – Stroke AI CT tool

What contrast media does the trust use for MRI scans?

Dotarem 279.32mg/ml Primovist 0.25mmol/ml Magnavist 2mmol/l

What contrast media does the trust use for CT scans? Omnipaque 300 and 350

What contrast does the trust use in the catheterisation suite? Omnipaque 300 and Visipaque 320

(ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED AS AT JUNE 2021)

